# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Volker RASCHE	12/18/2004
Babak MOVASSAGHI	12/20/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5621 BA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10595875

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: gigi.m.lamprecht@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: David L. BARNES
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DE030394US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. BARNES

Total Attachments: 1

source=DE030394\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019125 FRAME: 0684

500254018

OU UP\$

U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHDE030394 US

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a Three-dimensional reconstruction of an object from projection photographs invented by us, which application: is executed concurrently herewith was executed by me/us on ..... is Serial No. ..... filed ..... ☑ is International Application No. PCT/IB2004/052436 filed November 16, 2004, and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. 13/12/04 (sign name here) Assignor (print name here) (sign name here) , Assignor

Babak MQVASSAGHI

(print name here)

RECORDED: 04/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 019125 FRAME: 0685